(R-2011-191) 9/28

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 306168 DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE OCT 08 2010

WHEREAS, City Council Districts 3 and 5 have drafted and submitted to the City Council a proclamation to honor the UCSD AIDS Research Institute and request that the City Council proclaim October 7, 2010, to be "SECOND ANNUAL RED RIBBON DANCE PROJECT DAY" in the City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby proclaim October 7, 2010, to be "SECOND ANNUAL RED RIBBON DANCE PROJECT DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Rachel C. Lipsky
Deputy City Attorney

RCL:sc 09/08/10 Or.Dept:Council-Gloria and DeMaio

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>SEP 2 8 2010</u>

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk